

## City of Oakland

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	10-0601	Version: 4	Name:	Rehabilitation - Scotlan Memorial Convention Center		
Туре:	ORA Resolu	tion	Status:	Passed		
File created:	4/27/2011		In control:	Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Agency / City Council		
On agenda:	6/14/2011		Final action:	6/21/2011		
Title:	Subject:Rehabilitation - Scotlan Memorial Convention CenterFrom:Community And Economic Development AgencyRecommendation: Adopt An Agency Resolution Amending Resolution No. 2010-0099 C.M.S. ToIncrease The Funding Allocation For Capital Improvements To The George P. Scotlan MemorialConvention Center By \$3,750,000 For A Total Allocation Of Up To \$7,750,000, And To Authorize AnAmendment To The Management Agreement With Integrated Services Corporation To Increase TheOriginal Construction Management Fee By Up To \$153,000 For A Total Fee Of Up To \$306,000(TITLE CHANGE)					
Sponsors:						

Indexes:

## Code sections:

## Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. View Report.pdf, 3. View Report.pdf, 4. View Supplemental Report.pdf, 5. View Supplemental Report.pdf, 6. 2011-0050 CMS.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/21/2011	4	Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Agency/City Council/Geological Hazard Abatement District Board	Adopted	Pass
6/14/2011	4	*Concurrent Meeting of the Redevelopment Agency and Council Community & Economic Development Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass
6/2/2011	3	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	
5/24/2011	1	*Concurrent Meeting of the Redevelopment Agency and Council Community & Economic Development Committee	Continued	Pass
4/28/2011	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Rehabilitation - Scotlan Memorial Convention Center

From: Community And Economic Development Agency

Recommendation: Adopt An Agency Resolution Amending Resolution No. 2010-0099 C.M.S. To Increase The Funding Allocation For Capital Improvements To The George P. Scotlan Memorial Convention Center By \$3,750,000 For A Total Allocation Of Up To \$7,750,000, And To Authorize An Amendment To The Management Agreement With Integrated Services Corporation To Increase The Original Construction Management Fee By Up To \$153,000 For A Total Fee Of Up To \$306,000 (TITLE CHANGE)